Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05241203 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E59C4 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Asphalt Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42914217219(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/03/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $800,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No: E59C4

Financial Project No.: 429142-1-72-19
Fiscal Year: 2025

County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 120

Lead Time: 14 Days

Intent & Scope:

The work under this Contract consists of asphalt milling and resurfacing, replacement of traffic loops, all existing pavement
markings with painted pavement markings, and reflective pavement markers on various Department maintained roadways in
Orange County.

Experience:

For this Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving,
or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A contractor that

presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the
above requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0327- 70- 6
0337- 7-83

0660- 2-102
0660- 2-106
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710-11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710-11-231
0710- 11-241

E706- 1-42

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E59C4
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

MOBILIZATION
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)
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Unit

LS
LS
SY
TN

AS
AS
GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

GM
GM

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
23,251.700
1,918.270

21.000
17.000
1.340
0.090

112.000
241.000
555.000
0.890
0.260
17.000

20.000
1.140
181.000

0.020
0.010

465.000
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