Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05241203 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E59C4 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Asphalt Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42914217219(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 120
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/03/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$800,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5 Proposal ID No: E59C4

Financial Project No.: 429142-1-72-19

Fiscal Year: 2025 County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 120

Lead Time: 14 Days

Intent & Scope:

The work under this Contract consists of asphalt milling and resurfacing, replacement of traffic loops, all existing pavement markings with painted pavement markings, and reflective pavement markers on various Department maintained roadways in Orange County.

Experience:

For this Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E59C4				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 ASPHALT	REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	23,251.700
	0337- 7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76 -22	TN	1,918.270
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	21.000
	0660- 2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	17.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.340
	0710- 11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	0.090
	0710- 11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	112.000
	0710- 11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	241.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	555.000
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.890
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.260
	0710- 11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	17.000
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	20.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.140
	0710- 11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	181.000
	0710- 11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.020
	0710- 11-241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.010
	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	465.000